

NRG Energy, Inc. to Report Second Quarter 2024 Financial Results on August 8, 2024

July 15, 2024

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 15, 2024-- NRG Energy, Inc. (NYSE: NRG) plans to report its Second Quarter 2024 financial results on Thursday, August 8, 2024. Management will present the results during a conference call and webcast at 9:00 a.m. EST (8:00 a.m. CST).

The company will issue a press release regarding the Second Quarter 2024 financial results prior to the conference call, and it will be available on the NRG website at <u>www.nrg.com</u>.

The live webcast and presentation materials can be accessed at <u>investors.nrg.com</u> by clicking the "presentations and webcasts" link. A replay of the webcast will be available on the site for those unable to listen in real-time.

About NRG

NRG Energy is a leading energy and home services company powered by people and our passion for a smarter, cleaner, and more connected future. A Fortune 500 company operating in the United States and Canada, NRG delivers innovative solutions that help people, organizations, and businesses achieve their goals while also advocating for competitive energy markets and customer choice. More information is available at <u>www.nrg.com</u>. Connect with NRG on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>X</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240711336505/en/

Investors Brendan Mulhern

609.524.4767 investor.relations@nrg.com

Media

Chevalier Gray 832.763.3454 <u>chevalier.gray@nrg.com</u>

Source: NRG Energy, Inc.